(“FASB”) Accounting Standards Codification (“ASC”) Topic 805 — Business Combinations. Certain amounts in the iSystems and Compass historical
financial statements have been reclassified to conform to classifications used by Asure Software, Inc.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations does not include non-recurring transaction costs associated with the iSystems
and Compass acquisition that are no longer capitalized as part of that acquisition.

The following pro forma financial information is presented for illustrative purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of (i) the results of
operations and financial position that would have been achieved had the applicable acquisition taken place on the dates indicated or (ii) the future operations
of the combined companies. The following information should be relied on only for the limited purpose of presenting what the results of operations and
financial position of the combined businesses of Asure Software and iSystems and Compass might have looked like had the acquisitions taken place at an
earlier date.

Asure Software, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

As of March 31, 2017 (Amounts in thousands)

Asure
Software   iSystems   Compass

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Cash & cash equivalents   2,288   2,190   245   (3,414)  (a)  1,309
Accounts  receivable-net   8,953   1,195   275   —   10,423
Inventory   530   —   —   —   530
Funds held for clients   30,544   —   —   —   30,544
Prepaid expense and other   2,012   253   93   —   2,358
Total Current Assets   44,327   3,638   613   (3,414)   45,164
Restricted cash   —   200   —   —   200
Property and equipment-net   1,809   4,688   125   —   6,622
Goodwill   31,455   16,593   —   27,432  (b)  75,480
Intangible assets-net   17,184   9,639   291   8,610  (c)  35,724
Other assets   322   64   —   —   386
Total Assets   95,097   34,822   1,029   32,628   163,576
Notes payable-current portion   2,971   61   194   3,245  (d)  6,471
Accounts payable   2,276   268   257   —   2,801
Accrued compensation and benefits   1,523   601   —   —   2,124
Other accrued liabilities   1,433   967   —   —   2,400
Client fund obligations   30,544   —   —   —   30,544
Deferred revenue- current portion   9,265   254   —   —   9,519
Total Current Liabilities   48,012   2,151   451   3,245   53,859
Deferred revenue   611   793   —   —   1,404
Deferred tax liability   —   1,029   —   1,029
Notes payable   28,165   19,280   542   22,886  (d)  70,873
Other liabilities   157   102   —   —   259
Total Liabilities   76,945   23,355   993   26,131   127,424
Common stock   90   —   —   15  (e)  105
Treasury stock   (5,017)   —   —   —   (5,017)
Additional paid-in capital   296,042   —   90   17,895  (e)  314,027
Retained earnings (deficit)   (272,934)   11,467   (54)   (11,413)   (272,934)
Other comprehensive loss   (29)   —   —   —   (29)
Total Stockholders’ Equity   18,152   11,467   36   6,497   36,152
Total Liabilities and Stockholders’
Equity   95,097   34,822   1,029   32,628   163,576

Asure Software, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2017 (Amounts in thousands, except per share data) Pro Forma

   Asure Software   iSystems   Compass
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Total Revenues  $ 10,727  $ 3,502  $ 974  $ (213)  (a) $ 14,990

Total Cost of Sales   2,438   1,437   272   (916)  (a)  3,231
Gross Margin   8,289   2,065   702   703   11,759

Total Operating Expenses   8,659   2,137   700   (44)  (b)  11,452

Income (Loss) from Operations   (370)   (72)   2   747   307

Total Other Income (Loss)   (547)   (389)   (11)   (447)  (c)   (1,394)
Pre-Tax Income (Loss)   (917)   (461)   (9)   300   (1,087)
   Income Tax Provision   (142)   (91)   -   -   (233)
Net Income (Loss)  $ (1,059)  $ (552)  $ (9)  $ 300  $ (1,320)

Basic and Diluted Net Loss per Share:
   Basic  $ (0.12)   $ (0.13)
   Diluted  $ (0.12)   $ (0.13)

Weighted Average Basic and Diluted
Shares:
   Basic   8,627   10,265
   Diluted   8,627   10,265

Asure Software, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Statement of Operations

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2016
(Amounts in thousands, except per share data)

Asure

Software   PMSI   PSNW   CPI   iSystems   Compass
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Total Revenues  $ 35,542  $ 4,585   1,682  $ 1,623  $ 12,801  $ 3,538  $ (1,995)  (a)  $ 57,776

Total Cost of Sales   8,117   1,035   416   496   5,654   699   (2,615)  (a)   13,802
Gross Margin   27,425   3,550   1,266   1,127   7,147   2,839   620   43,974

Total Operating Expenses   26,198   3,106   1,248   1,487   9,563   3,096   (1,666)  (b)   43,032

Income (Loss) from
Operations   1,227   444   18   (360)   (2,416)   (257)   2,286   942

Total Other Income (Loss)   (2,010)   (58)   26   -   (1,493)   (45)   (2,516)  (c)   6,096
Pre-Tax Income (Loss)   (783)   386   44   (360)   (3,909)   (302)   (230)   (5,154)
   Income Tax Provision   (189)   -   -   -   (367)   -   -   (556)
Net Income (Loss)  $ (972)  $ 386   44  $ (360)  $ (4,276)   (302)  $ (230)   $ (5,710)

Basic and Diluted Net
Loss per Share:
   Basic  $ (0.15)   $ (0.59)
   Diluted  $ (0.15)   $ (0.59)

Weighted Average Basic
and Diluted Shares:
   Basic   6,533   9,697
   Diluted   6,533   9,697

(The accompanying notes are an integral part of the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information of Asure Software, Inc.)